



Important information on the delivery of machines for Intec 2025 3rd of March 2025 from 7 am

Entry for exhibits and large machinery:

The day of March 3rd 2025 is intended exclusively for the delivery of large exhibits/machinery. The unloading and placement on 3rd of March 2025 will ONLY be carried out with a forwarding contract or a logistics number issued by the exhibition freight forwarder DHL!

Entry conditions:

- Submission of the **exhibitor's forwarding contract or issued logistics number** with the exhibition freight forwarder of Leipziger Messe (**DHL**) for the delivery and placement of exhibits and machinery on the 3rd of March 2025 to the exhibition halls
- Copy of the official stand assignment of Leipziger Messe GmbH

Entry service partners for floor coverings and suspensions:

Early entry for service partners for the installation of floor coverings (carpet or machine flooring) or the installing of suspensions above the exhibition stands is only permitted in connection with the placement of exhibits/machinery on 3rd of March 2025. Entry to the exhibition grounds is possible within the **security deposit policy**.

Cars / Transporters EUR 100.00 (gross, paid cash on site) for 120 minutes

If a forklift truck is booked for the unloading, the forwarding contract or the logistics number issued by DHL is required.

Please also note that **no intermediate storage** of stand components etc. is possible at the exhibition area on the 3rd of March 2025.

Entry conditions:

- Service in relation to the delivery of exhibits on the 3rd of March
- Official stand assignment
- Entry to the exhibition grounds is permitted within the security deposit policy

Regular stand set-up is only possible from 7 am on the 4th of March 2025 to 3 pm on the 10th of March 2025.

The delivery of small machines and exhibits is also possible as part of the regular stand set-up with prior agreement with the exhibition freight forwarder.

Please inform your service partners urgently. Thank you very much!

The complete detailed traffic organisation regulations and information on Intec 2025 in the exhibitor FAQ.

Contact exhibition freight forwarder:

DHL Global Event Logistics GmbH Telefon: +49 341 / 678-7244 Leipzig branch Fax: +49 341 / 678-7241 Messe-Allee 1, 04356 Leipzig E-Mail: fairs.lej@dhl.com

Contact Leipziger Messe:

Department for traffic organisation Phone: +49 341 / 678-9960

E-Mail: traffic@leipziger-messe.de





Site plan Leipziger Messe (Only on 3rd March 2025)
Delivery via access road Handelsring to P2, check-in on outdoor area 2, access to the exhibition grounds via Entrance Nord 1.

